REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS : =

MANILA Ty T}

RLBLEVEY
“A"BIC (HEAD DFFIE,
a

June 01, 2015

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended
by COA Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint
Circular No. 2013-1 dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No.
2014-1 dated November 7, 2014; and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09,
2015, we are submitting our one (1) page Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency
(RA) Books as of January 31, 2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALF'EEDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division Zﬂ
Financial Management Office

COA — Resident Auditor
Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of January 31, 2014

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT
Due from National Government Agencies 10303010-00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 103 05020 - 00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 106 04 011 - 00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 106 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific EQuipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49
Other Machinery and Equipment 1 06 05990 - 00 1,954,424,964.70 -
Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 010 - 00 272,274,173.16 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures 106 07011 - 00 - 198,470,651.65
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets 106 10 020 - 00 29,882,341.26 -
Other Prepayments 199 02 990 - 00 280,850.00 -
Other Assets 19999990 - 00 89,841,603.15 -
Accounts Payable 20101010 -00 - 116,488,191.59
Due to BIR 20201010 - 00 - 110,442.93
Due to GSIS 2 02 01 020 - 00 - 12,256.86
Due to Pag-IBIG 20201 030-00 - 1,951.94
Due to PhilHealth 2 02 01 040 - 00 - 525.00
Other Payables 29999 990 - 00 - 997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits) 30101010 -00 - 2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL

2,404,174,318.28

2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division

Financial Management O:
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June 01, 2015

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of February 28, 2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFREgO A.PALMA

Chief Accountant

Accounting Division(lz"
Financial Management Qffice

COA — Resident Auditor
Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of February 28, 2014

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT
Due from National Government Agencies 10303010 -00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 103 05020 - 00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 106 04 011 - 00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 1 06 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific EQuipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49
Other Machinery and Equipment 106 05990 - 00 1,954,424,964.70 -
Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 010 - 00 272,274,173.16 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 011 - 00 - 198,470,651.65

Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets
Other Prepayments

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

106 10 020 - 00
19902990 - 00
199 99 990 - 00
20101010-00

29,882,341.26
280,850.00
89,841,603.15

116,488,191.59

Due to BIR 20201010-00 - 110,442.93
Due to GSIS 2 02 01 020 - 00 - 12,256.86
Due to Pag-IBIG 2 02 01030 -00 - 1,951.94
Due to PhilHealth 2 02 01 040 - 00 - 525.00
Other Payables 2 9999990 - 00 - 997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits) 30101010-00 - 2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL 2,404,174,318.28 2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

o

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division
fice

Financial Management




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE Ay
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS gRe. WiV

MANILA

June 01, 2015

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30,2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of March 31,2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFREDO A. PALMA
Chief Accountant

Accounting Divisiong//'
Financial Management Qffice
COA — Resident Auditor

COA-Government Accountancy Sector (GAS)

Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of March 31, 2014

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT
Due from National Government Agencies 10303010-00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 1 03 05020 - 00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 10604011 -00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 106 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 -00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment 1 06 05 140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific EQuipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49

Other Machinery and Equipment

Furniture and Fixtures

Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets
Other Prepayments

Other Assets

106 05990 - 00
106 07 010 - 00
106 07 011 - 00
106 10020 - 00
199 02 990 - 00
19999990 - 00

1,954,424,964.70
272,274,173.16
29,882,341.26
280,850.00
89,841,603.15

198,470,651.65

Accounts Payable 20101010-00 - 116,488,191.59
Due to BIR 20201 010-00 - 110,442.93
Due to GSIS 20201020 - 00 - 12,256.86
Due to Pag-IBIG 20201030 - 00 - 1,951.94
Due to PhilHealth 202 01 040 - 00 - 525.00
Other Payables 299 99 990 - 00 - 997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits) 30101010 - 00 - 2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL 2,404,174,318.28 2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division

Financial Management O,




The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

~ Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7,2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES g?a“ﬁu
%

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE W Vi
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS  qpA-BOL (HEAD OFFIE, -
MANILA T "l:l(x
v TMELLLEE
ot
June 01, 2015

Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of April 30, 2014.

Thank you.

COA — Resident Auditor

Very truly yours,

ALFREDO A. PALMA
Chief Accountant
Accounting Division ‘f
Financial Management Office

Dept. of Budget and Management

File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of April 30, 2014

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT
Due from National Government Agencies 10303010 - 00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 1 03 05020 - 00 4,615,513.73 -

Buildings

Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings

Communication Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment
Technical and Scientific Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment

Furniture and Fixtures

Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets

Other Prepayments

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

Due to BIR

Due to GSIS

Due to Pag-IBIG

Due to PhilHealth

Other Payables

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits)

106 04 010 - 00
106 04 011 - 00
106 05070 - 00
106 05071 - 00
106 05 140 - 00
106 05 141 - 00
106 05990 - 00
106 07 010 - 00
106 07 011 - 00
106 10 020 - 00
199 02990 - 00
199 99 990 - 00
20101010-00
20201010-00
20201 020 - 00
20201030 - 00
20201040 -00
29999990 - 00
30101010 - 00

44,922,532.58

38,000.00

6,575,221.65
1,954,424,964.70
272,274,173.16
29,882,341.26
280,850.00
89,841,603.15

12,718,102.04

34,200.00

5,917,699.49
198,470,651.65
116,488,191.59
110,442.93
12,256.86
1,951.94

525.00
997,392.35
2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL

2,404,174,318.28

2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division

Financial Management O

ik




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

MANILA

June 01, 2015

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30,2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of May 31, 2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFﬁgDO A. PALMA

0 Chief Accountant
Accounting Divisior(l)/"

Financial Management Office
COA — Resident Auditor

Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
TRIAL BALANCE
Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102
As of May 31, 2014
PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT

Due from National Government Agencies 103 03010-00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 103 05020-00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 10604011 - 00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 106 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment 1 06 05 140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49

Other Machinery and Equipment

Furniture and Fixtures

Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets
Other Prepayments

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

Due to BIR

Due to GSIS

Due to Pag-IBIG

Due to PhilHealth

Other Payables

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits)

106 05990 - 00
106 07 010 - 00
106 07011 - 00
106 10 020 - 00
199 02 990 - 00
199 99990 - 00
20101010-00
20201010-00
20201 020 - 00
20201030-00
20201040 - 00
29999990 - 00
30101010 - 00

1,954,424,964.70
272,274,173.16
29,882,341.26
280,850.00
89,841,603.15

198,470,651.65

116,488,191.59
110,442.93
12,256.86
1,951.94

525.00
997,392.35
2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL

2,404,174,318.28

2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Divisio(r;/4
fice

Financial Management
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June 01, 2015

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of June 30, 2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFREDO A. PALMA
1y Chief Accountant

Accounting Divisim(l)/A
Financial Management Office

COA - Resident Auditor
COA-Government Accountancy Sector (GAS)
Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of June 30, 2014

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT
Due from National Government Agencies 103 03010-00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 10305020 - 00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 106 04011 - 00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 1 06 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment 1 06 05 140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49
Other Machinery and Equipment 106 05990 - 00 1,954,424,964.70 -
Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 010 - 00 272,274,173.16 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 011 - 00 - 198,470,651.65

Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets
Other Prepayments

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

Due to BIR

Due to GSIS

Due to Pag-IBIG

Due to PhilHealth

Other Payables

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits)

106 10 020 - 00
19902990 - 00
19999990 - 00
20101010-00
20201010-00
20201020 - 00
20201 030-00
20201040 - 00
29999 990 - 00
30101010 - 00

29,882,341.26
280,850.00
89,841,603.15

116,488,191.59
110,442.93
12,256.86
1,951.94

525.00
997,392.35
2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL

2,404,174,318.28

2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

A

(o

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division

el

REDO A. PALMA

Financial Management Office
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June 01, 2015

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of July 31, 2014.

Thank you. -

Very truly yours,

ALFREDO A. PALMA
(1% Chief Accountant
Accounting Divisiog/v|
Financial Management Office

COA — Resident Auditor
Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of July 31, 2014

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT
Due from National Government Agencies 10303010-00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 103 05020 -00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 10604011 -00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 106 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment 1 06 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49
Other Machinery and Equipment 1 06 05990 - 00 1,954,424,964.70 -
Furniture and Fixtures 10607010 - 00 272,274,173.16 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 011 - 00 - 198,470,651.65
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets 106 10 020 - 00 29,882,341.26 -
Other Prepayments 199 02 990 - 00 280,850.00 -

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

Due to BIR

Due to GSIS

Due to Pag-IBIG

Due to PhilHealth

Other Payables

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits)

19999990 - 00
20101010-00
20201010-00
20201020 - 00
20201 030-00
202 01040 - 00
299 99 990 - 00
30101010 -00

89,841,603.15

116,488,191.59
110,442.93
12,256.86
1,951.94

525.00
997,392.35
2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL

2,404,174,318.28

2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division

Financial Management Office
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June 01, 2015

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of August 31, 2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFséDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division [‘
Financial Management Office

COA — Resident Auditor
Dept. of Budget and Management
Rile



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of August 31, 2014

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT
Due from National Government Agencies 10303010 -00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 103 05020 - 00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 106 04011 -00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 106 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -

Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment 1 06 05 140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49
Other Machinery and Equipment 106 05990 - 00 1,954,424,964.70 -
Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 010 - 00 272,274,173.16 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 011 - 00 - 198,470,651.65
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets 1 06 10 020 - 00 29,882,341.26 -
Other Prepayments 199 02 990 - 00 280,850.00 -
Other Assets 199 99 990 - 00 89,841,603.15 -
Accounts Payable 20101010-00 - 116,488,191.59
Due to BIR 20201010-00 - 110,442.93
Due to GSIS 202 01020 - 00 - 12,256.86
Due to Pag-IBIG 2 0201030 - 00 - 1,951.94
Due to PhilHealth 2 02 01 040 - 00 - 525.00
Other Payables 299 99 990 - 00 - 997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits) 30101010 - 00 - 2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL

2,404,174,318.28

2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division

Financial Management O:
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

MANILA

June 01,2015 . W

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014,
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of September 30, 2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFREDO A. PALMA
Chief Accountant

Accounting Division g“
Financial Management Office

COA — Resident Auditor
COA-Government Accountancy Sector (GAS)
Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of September 30, 2014

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT

Due from National Government Agencies 10303010-00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 103 05020-00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 106 04 011 - 00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 106 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific EQuipment 106 05 140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49
Other Machinery and Equipment 106 05990 - 00 1,954,424,964.70 -
Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 010 - 00 272,274,173.16 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures 106 07011-00 - 198,470,651.65
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets 106 10 020 - 00 29,882,341.26 -
Other Prepayments 199 02990 - 00 280,850.00 -
Other Assets 19999 990 - 00 89,841,603.15 -
Accounts Payable 20101010-00 - 116,488,191.59
Due to BIR 202 01010 - 00 - 110,442.93
Due to GSIS 202 01 020 - 00 - 12,256.86
Due to Pag-IBIG 20201030-00 - 1,951.94
Due to PhilHealth 202 01 040 - 00 - 525.00
Other Payables 299 99 990 - 00 - 997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits) 30101010 - 00 - 2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL 2,404,174,318.28 2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division

Financial Management O

Jf:




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS _
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June 01, 2015 5 JUN 72015

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of October 31, 2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFREDO A. PALMA
M‘ Chief Accountant

Accounting Divisior(n/"
Financial Management Qffice
COA — Resident Auditor

Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of October 31, 2014

PARTICULARS

ACCOUNT CODE

DEBIT

CREDIT

Due from National Government Agencies
Due from Officers and Employees
Buildings

Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings

10303010 -00
103 05020 -00
106 04 010 - 00
106 04 011 - 00

1,319,118.05
4,615,513.73
44,922,532.58

12,718,102.04

Communication Equipment 106 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49
Other Machinery and Equipment 106 05990 - 00 1,954,424,964.70 -
Furniture and Fixtures 106 07 010 - 00 272,274,173.16 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures 10607011 - 00 - 198,470,651.65
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets 106 10 020 - 00 29,882,341.26 -
Other Prepayments 199 02 990 - 00 280,850.00 -
Other Assets 19999990 - 00 89,841,603.15 -
Accounts Payable 20101010-00 - 116,488,191.59
Due to BIR 20201010 - 00 - 110,442.93
Due to GSIS 2 02 01 020 - 00 - 12,256.86
Due to Pag-IBIG 20201 030-00 - 1,951.94
Due to PhilHealth 2 02 01 040 - 00 - 525.00
Other Payables 29999990 - 00 - 997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits) 30101010 - 00 - 2,069,422,904.43
TOTAL 2,404,174,318.28 2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Financial Management Offic

Chief Accountant

Accounting Division ; !
e




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
MANILA TR )
el .j 'l?j "-‘
~~BOLC (HEAD OFFi
Wc;s)

June 01,2015 e

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Trial Balance, Fund 102, Regular Agency (RA) Books as of November 30, 2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFREDO A. PALMA
(@‘L Chief Accountant
Accounting Divisior(ljv’
Financial Management Office

COA - Resident Auditor
Dept. of Budget and Management
File



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

Regular Agency Books (RA) - Fund 102

As of November 30, 2014

PARTICULARS

ACCOUNT CODE

DEBIT

CREDIT

Due from National Government Agencies

Due from Officers and Employees

Buildings

Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings

Communication Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment
Technical and Scientific EQuipment

Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment

Furniture and Fixtures

Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets

Other Prepayments

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

10303010 - 00
103 05 020 - 00
106 04 010 - 00
106 04 011 - 00
106 05070 - 00
106 05071 - 00
1 06 05 140 - 00
106 05 141 - 00
106 05990 - 00
106 07 010 - 00
106 07 011 - 00
106 10 020 - 00
199 02 990 - 00
199 99 990 - 00
20101010-00

1,319,118.05
4,615,513.73
44,922,532.58

38,000.00

6,575,221.65
1,954,424,964.70
272,274,173.16
29,882,341.26
280,850.00
89,841,603.15

12,718,102.04

34,200.00

5,917,699.49
198,470,651.65

116,488,191.59

Due to BIR 202 01 010 - 00 - 110,442.93
Due to GSIS 2 02 01 020 - 00 - 12,256.86
Due to Pag-IBIG 2 02 01 030 - 00 - 1,951.94
Due to PhilHealth 2 02 01 040 - 00 - 525.00
Other Payables 29999990 - 00 - 997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits) 30101010-00 - 2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL 2,404,174,318.28 2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Financial Management Offic

Chief Accountant
Accounting Divisiog[/\
e




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

MANILA

TITIRY
June 01,2015 | }éﬁ&mﬁﬂ:ﬁb
TA-BOL (HEAD OFFIDE
TR
Ihta)

The Resident Auditor
Bureau of Customs
Port Area, Manila

Madam:

Pursuant to COA Circular No. 2013-002 dated January 30, 2013, as amended by COA
Circular No. 2014-003 dated April 15, 2014; COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2013-1
dated August 6, 2013, COA-DBM-DOF Joint Circular No. 2014-1 dated November 7, 2014;
and COA Circular No. 2015-002 dated March 09, 2015, we are submitting our one (1) page
Pre-Closing Trial Balance, Regular Agency (RA) Books, Fund 102 as of December 31,
2014.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ALFREDO A. PALMA
Chief Accountant
Accounting Division {M
fice

Financial Management O

COA — Resident Auditor
COA-Government Accountancy Sector (GAS)
Dept. of Budget and Management
Rile



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

TRIAL BALANCE

(Regular Agency Books - RA - Fund 102)

As of December 31, 2014

Pre-Closing

PARTICULARS ACCOUNT CODE DEBIT CREDIT
Due from National Government Agencies 10303010 -00 1,319,118.05 -
Due from Officers and Employees 103 05020-00 4,615,513.73 -
Buildings 106 04 010 - 00 44,922,532.58 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 106 04 011 - 00 - 12,718,102.04
Communication Equipment 106 05070 - 00 38,000.00 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Communication Equipment 106 05071 - 00 - 34,200.00
Technical and Scientific EQuipment 106 05140 - 00 6,575,221.65 -
Accumulated Depreciation - Technical and Scientific Equipment 106 05 141 - 00 - 5,917,699.49

Other Machinery and Equipment

Furniture and Fixtures

Accumulated Depreciation - Furniture and Fixtures
Construction in Progress-Infrastructure Assets
Other Prepayments

Other Assets

Accounts Payable

106 05990 - 00
106 07 010 - 00
10607 011-00
106 10 020 - 00
19902990 - 00
199 99 990 - 00
20101010-00

1,954,424,964.70
272,274,173.16
29,882,341.26
280,850.00
89,841,603.15

198,470,651.65

116,488,191.59

Due to BIR 20201010 -00 - 110,442.93
Due to GSIS 202 01020 - 00 - 12,256.86
Due to Pag-IBIG 20201030 - 00 - 1,951.94
Due to PhilHealth 202 01 040 - 00 - 525.00
Other Payables 29999 990 - 00 - 997,392.35
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits) 30101010 - 00 - 2,069,422,904.43

TOTAL 2,404,174,318.28 2,404,174,318.28

Certified Correct:

ALFREDO A. PALMA

Chief Accountant
Accounting Division

Financial Management O

f(/c:‘
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